

### **Mercer County Board of Elections**

930 Spruce St | Lawrence, New Jersey 08648 Main Phone: (609) 989-6522 ~ Fax: (609) 278-2713 BoardofElections@MercerCounty.org



## PRIMARY ELECTION DATE JUNE 10, 2025

IN-PERSON EARLY VOTING DATES: JUNE 3<sup>RD</sup>, 2025 – JUNE 8<sup>TH</sup>, 2025

EARLY VOTING LOCATIONS WILL BE OPEN 10am – 8pm TUESDAY-SATURDAY AND 10am – 6pm SUNDAY.

# 2025 Primary Election Early Voting Polling Locations

#### EAST WINDSOR:

Mercer County Library- Hickory Corner Branch– 138 Hickory Corner Road, East Windsor, NJ, 08520

#### EWING:

Mercer County Office Park - 1440 Parkside Ave. Ewing, NJ 08638

#### HAMILTON:

> Colonial Fire House Company – 801 Kuser Road, Hamilton, NJ, 08619

#### LAWRENCE:

Mercer County Library -- Lawrence- 2751 Brunswick Pike, Lawrence, NJ 08648

#### **PENNINGTON:**

Pennington Fire Company – 120 Broemel Place, Pennington, NJ, 08534

#### PRINCETON

> Princeton Municipal Building, 400 Witherspoon St Princeton, NJ 08540

#### TRENTON:

Trenton Fire Headquarters – 244 Perry Street, Trenton, NJ, 08618

If you have any questions or concerns, please feel free to reach out to 609-989-6522 The Board Of Elections.